
DIURNA - TAGFALTER

Papilio
machaon L.:

Parnassius
mnemosyne L.

Pleris
brassicae L.

rapae L.:

napi L.:

bryoniae 0«:

26
27
26

3.8.80
8.5.80
18.8.80
25.5.80
9.6.80
,8.80
.9.80

21.8.80
19.9.80

.5.80
,8.80

2^.5.80
24.5.80
29.8.80
24.5.80
24.5.80
10.8.80

11
3.

3.
3.

Maria im Winkel/Steyr e.l,
Wolfenerwald/Steyr bo.
u. 12.6.80 Wolfern bo.
Holzöstersee/Ibmer Moos bo.
Aschach a.d. Steyr bo.
Kremsmauer 1500 m
Oberternberg bo.
Garsten
Steyr/Münichholz bo.
Paltenbachtal/Frauenstein bo.
Mühlbach/Steyr, in Anzahl bo.
Laussa/Losenstein bo.
Mühlbach/Steyr bo.
1 Raupe, Stadtgebiet Steyr
Rebensteinermauern/Latfssa bo.
Mühlbachtal/Steyr bo.
Herndleck/Ternberg bo.

7.6.80 Trattenbachtal bo.

(Kapfer)
(Häuser)
(Hauser)
(Hauser)
(Hauser)
(Hauser)
(Hauser)
(Hauser)
(Hauser)
(Wimmer)
(Wimmer)
(Mülln.)
(Mülln.)
(Mtilln.)
(Fürig.)
(Fürig.)
(Fürig.)

(Mülln.)

6.7.80 u.26.7.80 Effertsbach/Klaus bo.(Kapfer)
27.7.80 Waschriegel/Alpkogel bo.
16.5.80 Wolfern
23.8.80 Steyr/Ennsleite
7.9.80 Herndleck/Ternberg

27.7.80 Waschriegel/Alpkogel bo,
8.5.80 Wolfenerwald/Steyr
20.7.80 Laussa/Losenstein
25.5.80 u. 23.8.80 Steyr/Ennsleite
28.9.80 Weissengütl/Unterlaussa am

Hengstpaß

.7.

.7.

.5.
17.4.
3.5.
11
16

(Kapfer)
(Haueer)
(Mülln.)
(Fürlg.)

(Kapfer)
(Hauser)
(Pramh.)
(Mülln.)

(Mülln.)

(Kapfer)
(Kapfer)
(Pramh.)
(Hauser)

5.
.5.

80 u. 6.7.80 Effertsbach/Klaus bo.
80 Schieferstein/Reichraming bo.
80 Laussa/Losenstein
80 Wolfern
80 Wolfenerwald/Steyr (Mülln,
80 Hagergraben/Dambach bei Steyr (Mülln,
80 Wendbachtal/Trattenbach (Mülln,

24.5.80 Oberdambachstraße/Dambach (Mülln,
6.7.80 Reichramingbachtal (Mülln,

23.7.80 Steyr/Fuchslucke (Mülln.)

7.6.80 Kienberg/Trattenbach (Fürig.)
26.6.80 Schreibachfall/Trattenbach (Fürig.)
5.7.80 Mösern/Trattenbach (Fürig.)
6.7.80 Weißenbach/Reichraming (Fürig.)
7.6.80 Trattenbachtal (Mülln.)
3.8.80 Alpkogel 1480 m (Mülln.)
26.7.80 Effertsbach/Klaus (Kapfer)
27.7.80 Waschriegel/Alpkogel (Kapfer)
6.7.80 Kienberg/Micheldorf (Purst.)
3.5.80 Paltenbachtal/Frauenstein (Wimmer)
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Anthocaris
cardamines L.:

Gonepteryx
rhamni L.:

Colias
hyale L.:

croceus Fourc.
Leptidea

sinapis L.:

Erebia
ligea L.:

euryale Esp.:

manto Esp.:

aethiops Esp.

medusa Schiff,

gorge Hbn.:

pronoe Esp.:

3.5.
20
21

8
11
11
3

80
80

26.5.80
6.7.80

27.7.80
80

.7.

.5.
12.4.80
25.5.80
8.5.80
11.5.80
15.5.80
24.5.80

Laussa/Losenstein
Effertsbach/Klaus bo.
Waschriegel/Alpkogel bo.
Steyr/Unterhimmel
Innerbreitenau/Molln
Laussatal/Losenstein
Wolfern
Holzöstersee/Ibmer Moos
Steyr/Fuchslucke
Hagergraben/Dambach bei Steyr
Dambachtal/Steyr
Laussa/Losenstein

21.5*80 Laussa/Losenstein
24*5*80 Laussa/Losenstein
17.8.80 Gragerbach/Bodenwies
26.8.80 Wendbachtal/Trattenbach

15.8.80 Wolfern
18.8.80 Garsten
14.6.80 Umgebung Amstettnerhütte

Gaflenz/Oberland

26.8.80 Wickendorf/Wolfern

11.8.80 Hagergraben/Dambachtal
6.7.80 Effertsbach/Klaus
5.80 Wolfenerwald/Steyr
.8.80 Kremsmauer 1300 m
•5*80 Laussa/Losenstein
,5*80 Paltenbachtal/Frauenstein

3.8.80 Mühlbach/Steyr

(Pramh.)
(Kapfer)
(Kapfer)
(Hauser)
(Hauser)
(Hauser)
(Hauser)
(Hauser)
(Mülln.)
(Mülln.)
(Mülln.)
(Mülln.)

(Hauser)
(Mülln.)
(Mülln.)
(Mülln.)

(Hauser)
(Hauser)

(Fürig.)

(Hauser)

(Mülln.)
(Kapfer)
(Hauser)
(Hauser)
(Pramh.)
(Wimmer)
(Wimmer)

26.7.80 Effertsbach/Klaus (Kapfer)
7.9.80 Herndleck/Ternberg (Fürig.)
2.8.80 Schönau/Kametrieß, Trattenbach (Fürig.)

11.8.80 Kremsmauer 700 m (Hauser)
3.9.80 Oberternberg (Hauser)
7.8.80 Grünburgerhütte (Hauser)
2.8.80 Schönau/Kametrieß, Trattenbach (Fürig.)

3.8.80 Alpkogel 1480 m (Mülln.)

26.8.80 Wendbachtal/Trattenbach (Mülln.)
26.8.80 Gaishörndl/Trattenbach (Mülln.)
27.8.80 Mühlbachtal/Steyr (Mülln.)
27.8.80 Dambachtal/Steyr (Mülln.)
15.8.79 Wendbach/Trattenbach (Fürig.)
18.8.79 Mühlbachtal/Steyr . (Fürig.)
19.8.79 Reidlerkogel/Losenstein (Fürig.)

19.5.77 Reichraming (Fürig.)

10.8.80 Dachstein/Gjaidalm (Purst.)

3.9.80 Oberternberg (Hauser)
6.9.80 Redtenbachtal/Stadler 750 m

Windischgarsten (Mülln.)
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Erebia
oeme Hbn.:

Agapetes
galathea L.:

Brintesia
circe F.:

Aphantopus
hyperanthus L.:

Parage
aegeria L.
ssp. egerides Stgr.

Dira

megera L.:

petropolitana F,

maera L.:

6.7.80 Effertsbach/Klaus (Kapfer)
27.7.80 Waschriegel/Alpkogel (Kapfer)
3.8.80 Alpkogel 1480 m (Mülln.)
9.6.77 Reichraming (Fürig.)

27.7.80 Schieferstein/Reichraming bo. (Kapfer)
19.7.80 Rumplhöhe/Oberdambach (Hauser)
24.7.80 Wolfern (Hauser)
20.7.80 Laussa/Losenstein (Pramh.)
6.7.80 Reichramingbachtal (Miilln.)
2.8.80 Trattenbachtal (Mülln.)
27.8.80 Mühlbachtal/Steyr (Mülln.)

3.9.80 Prandegg/Mühlviertel (Mitter)

6.7.80 Reichramingbachtal (Mülln.)
2.8.80 Trattenbachtal (Mülln.)
16.8.80 Steyr/Fuchslucke (Mülln.)
10.8.80 Herndleck/Ternberg (Fürig.)
26.7.80 Effertsbach/Klaus bo. (Kapfer)
27.7.80 Schieferstein/Reichraming (Kapfer)
15.7.80 Wolfern (Hauser)
24.6.80 Laussa/Losenstein (Hauser)
19.7.80 Rumplhöhe/Oberdambach (Hauser)

26.7.80 u. 6.7.8o Effertsbach/Klaus bo.(Kapfer)
27.7.80 Waschriegel/Alpkogel (Kapfer)
8.5.80 Wolfern (Hauser)
11.5.80 Hagergraben/Dambach bei Steyr (Fürig.)
25.5.80 Mühlbachtal/Steyr (Fürig.)
7.6.80 Kienberg/Trattenbach (Fürig.)
14.6.80 Gaflenz/Oberland (Fürig.)
14.6.80 Umgebung Amstettnerhütte

Gaflenz/Oberland (Fürig.)
17.6.80 Schönau/Kametrieß, Trattenbach (Fürig.)
19.6.80 Schoberstein 1200 m (Fürig.)
24.6.80 Pechgraben/Großraming (Fürig.)
26.6.80 Schreibachfall/Trattenbach (Fürig.)
5.7.80 Kreuzmauer/Trattenbach (Fürig.)
11.5.80 Hagergraben/Dambachtal/Steyr (Mülln.)
25.5.80 Mühlbachtal/Steyr (Mülln.)
7.6.80 Trattenbachtal (Mülln.)
7.6.80 Weißenbachtal/Reichraming (Mülln.)

16.8.80 Steyr/Fuchslucke (Mülln.)

5.7.80 Mösern/Trattenbach (Fürig.)

f.adrasta Hbn.:

Lopinga
achine Scop.:

26.7.80 u. 6.7.80 Effertsbach/Klaus
11.8.80 Kremsmauer 1500 m
5.7.80 Wendbach/Trattenbach
5.7.80 Mösern/Trattenbach

26.7.80 Wendbachtal/Trattenbach
2.8.80 Schreibachfall/Trattenbach
27.7.80 Schieferstein/Reichraming
27.7.80 Waschriegel/Alpkogel

26.7.80 Effertsbach/Klaus
6.7.80 Reichramingbachtal
6.7.80 Weißenbachtal/Reichraming

bo.(Kapfer)
(Hauser)
(Fürig.)
(Fürig.)
(Mülln.)
(Mülln.)
(Kapfer)
(Kapfer)

(Kapfer)
(Mülln.)
(Fürig.)
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Maniola
jurtina L.:

Coenonynmha
iphis Schiff.

arcania L.:

pamphilus L.

Aüaturia

Camilla L.:
(sibilla L.)

Vanessa
atalanta L,:

cardui L.:

2^.6.80 Sauzahn/Losenstein (Häuser)
21.9.80 Weißenbach/Reichraming (Fürig.)

6.7.80 Weißenbach/Reichraming (Fürig.)
20.7.80 Innerbreitenau/Molln (Hauser)
6.7.80 Kienberg/Micheldorf (Purst.)
6.7.80 Laussa/Losenstein (Pramh.)
6.7.80 Reichramingbachtal (Mülln.)

6.7.80 u. 26.7.80 Effertsbach/Klaus bo(Kapfer)
8.6.80 Wolfenerwald/Steyr (Hauser)
20.7.80 Innerbreitenau/Molln (Hauser)
6.7.80 Weißenbach/Reichraming (Fürig.)

23.6.80 Brunnenschutzgebiet Steyr (Fürig.)
6.7.80 Reichramingbachtal (Mülln.)

6.7.80 Reichramingbachtal (Mülln.)
25.5.80 Holzöstersee/Ibmer Moos (Hauser)
15.6.80 Wolfern (Hauser)
23.6.80 Rumplhöhe/Oberternberg (Hauser)
26.5.80 Laussa/Losenstein (Pramh.)

iris L.:

ilia Schiff.:
Limentis

27.8.80 Kirchdorf
7.8.80 Effertsbach/Klaus
18.7.80 Wolfenerwald/Steyr
2.7.80 Effertsbach/Klaus
3.8.80 Mühlbach/Steyr
26.7.80 Wendbachtal/Trattenbach
2.8.80 Schreibachfall/Trattenbach
26.8.80 Wendbachtal/Trattenbach

24.7.80 Wolfern

(Purst.)
(Mitter)
(Hauser)
(Kapfer)
(Wimmer)
(Mülln.)
(Mülln.)
(Mülln.)

(Hauser)

18.7.80 u. 18.8.80 Wolfern (Hauser)
10.9.80 Wendbach/Trattenbach (Wimmer)
10.8.80 Herndleck/Ternberg (Fürig.)
27.7.80 u. 26.8.80 Wendbachtal/Trattenbach

(Mülln.)
2.8.80 Schreibachfallweg/Trattenbach (Mülln.)

6.7.80 u. 26.7.80 Effertsbach/Klaus (Kapfer)
27.7.80 Schieferstein/Reichraming bo. (Kapfer)
27.7.80 Waschriegel/Alpkogel bo. (Kapfer)
15.6.80 Wolfern (Hauser)
5.7.80 Wolfenerwald/Steyr (Hauser)
7.9.80 Herndleck/Trattenbach (Fürig.)
28.9.80 Anlaufbodenalm/Reichraminger

Hintergebirge (Fürig.)
26.8.80 Wendbachtal/Trattenbach (Mülln.)
28.9.80 Weißengütl/Unterlaussa (Mülln.)

17.6.80 Steyr/Fuchslucke (Mülln.)
23.8.80 Steyr/Ennsleite (Mülln.)
26.8.80 Wendbachtal/Trattenbach (Mülln.)
27.8.80 Mühlbachtal/Steyr (Mülln.)
4.10.80 Laussa/Losenstein (Mülln.)
8.6.80 Wolfenerwald/Steyr (Hauser)
15.6.80 Wolfern (Hauser)
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Vanessa
cardui L.:

Aglais
urticae L.:

Inachis
io L.:

Nymphalis
polychloros L.:

antiopa L.:

Polygonia
c-album L.:

Araschnia
levana L.:

19.6.80
21.7.80
3.8.80
14.6.80
26.6.80
5.7.80
5.7.80
6.7.80

2.5.80
2if.6.80
5.7.80

26.7.80

26.5.80
26.3.80
27.7.80
3.5.80
26.7.80
23.8.80

17.8.80
23.8.80
26.8.80
27.8.80
2.5.80
14.6.80

28.9.80

3.5.80
10.8.80

2.5.80
13.4.80

3.9.80
3.5.80
3.5.80

11.7.80
15.3.80
7.8.80

26.6.80
28.9.80

27.8.80
28.9.80

3.5.80
25.5.80
2.8.80
27.8.80
25.5.80
10.8.80
3.8.80
1.5.80

25.5.80
13.5.80

Reichraming
Laussa/Losenstein
Mühlbach/Steyr
Gaflenz/Oberland
Schoberstein
Mösern/Trattenbach
Kreuzmauer/Trattenbach
Weißenbach/Reichraming

Kl.Kollergraben/Kleinraming
Pechgraben/Großraming
Mösern/Trattenbach
Ebenforst/Reichraminger
Hintergebirge
Holzöstersee/Ibmer Moos
Wolfern
Sonnberg/Steinbach am Ziehberg
Paltenbachtal/Frauenstein
Wendbachtal/Trattenbach
Steyr/Ennsleite

Gragerbachgraben/Bodenwies
Steyr/Ennsleite
Wendbachtal/Trattenbach
Dambachtal/Steyr
Kl.Kollergraben/Kleinraming
Umgebung Amstettnerhütte
Gaflenz/Oberland
Anlaufbodenalm
Reichraminger Hintergebirge
Paltenbachtal/Frauenstein
Kroisbach/Wolfern

Wolfern
Brunnenschutzgebiet Steyr

Prandegg/Mühlvietel
Dambachtal/Steyr
Dambachtal/Steyr

Rading/Windischgarsten
Wolfern
Ramsau bei Molin
Schreibachfall/Trattenbach
Anlaufbodenalm
Reichraminger Hintergebirge
u. 3.5.80 Dambachtal/Steyr
Anlaufbodenalm/Unterlaussa

Wolfenerwald
Mühlbachtal/Steyr
Trattenbachtal
Dambachtal/Steyr
Mühlbachtal/Steyr
Herndleck/Ternberg
Reichraming
u. 21.8.80 Wolfern
Holzöstersee/Ibmer Moos
Wolfenerwald/Steyr

(Hoffm.)
(Pramh.)
(Wi-Hb.)
(Fürig.)
(Fürig.)
(Fürig.)
(Fürig.)
(Fürig.)

(Fürig.)
(Fürig.)
(Fürig.)

(Fürig.)
(Hauser)
(Hauser)
(Purst.)
(Wimmer)
(Mülln.)
(Mülln.)

(Mülln.)
(Mülln.)
(Mülln.)
(Mülln.)
(Fürlg.)

(Fürig.)

(Fürig.)
(Wimmer)
(Hauser)

(Hauser)
(Fürig.)

(Mitter)
(Fürig.)
(Mülln.)

(Purst.)
(Hauser)
(Mitter)
(Fürig.)

(Fürig.)
(Mülln.)
(Mülln.)

(Mülln.)
(Mülln.)
(Mülln.)
(Mülln.)
(Fürig.)
(Fürig.)
(Fürig.)
(Hauser)
(Hauser)
(Hauser)
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Melitaea
diamina Lang:
(dictynna Esp.)

athalia Rott.:

didyma Esp*:

Mesoacidalia
charlotta Haw.

Fabriciana
niobe L.:

f.eris Meig.:

adippe Rott.:

Argynnis
paphia L.:

Brenthis
ino Rott.:

Clossiana
selene Schiff,

euphrosyne L.:

dia L.:

Nemeobius
lucina L.:

Thecla
betulae L.:

26.7.80 u. 6.7.80 Effertsbach/Klaus (Kapfer)
24.6.80 Pechgraben/Großraming (Fürig.)
6.7.80 Reichraming (Flirlg.)

26.7.80 Effertsbach/Klaus (Kapfer)
19.7.80 Rumplhöhe/Oberternberg (Hauser)
20.7.80 Innerbreitenau/Molln (Hauser)
6.7.80 Laussa/Losenstein (Pramh.)
19.6.78 Kl.Kollergraben/Kleinraming (Fürig.)
6.7.80 Reichramingbachtal (Mülln.)
17.8.80 Gragerbach/Bodenwies (Mülln.)

6.7.80 Kienberg/Micheldorf (Purst.)
25.5.80 Paukengraben/Ternberg (Fürlg.)

6.7.80 Weißenbach/Reichraming (Fürlg.)

6.7.80 Kienberg/Micheldorf (Purst.)
3.8.80 Mühlbach/Steyr (Wimmer)

29.7.79 Damberg (Fürlg.)
19.7.80 Rumplhöhe/Oberdambach (Hauser)
6.7.80 Laussa/Los.enstein (Pramh.)

26.7.80 u. 6.7.80 Effertsbach/Klaus (Kapfer)
3.8.80 Mühlbach/Steyr (Wimmer)
2.8.80 Schreibachfall/Trattenbach (Mülln.)
18.8.79 Mühlbach/Steyr (Fürlg.)
21.9.80 Dambachtal/Steyr (Fürlg.)

25.5.80 Holzöstersee/Ibmer Moos (Hauser)
18.7.80 Wolfenerwald/Steyr (Hauser)
14.8.80 Unterhimmel/Steyr (Hauser)
10.8.80 Herndleck/Ternberg (Fürlg.)
17.8.80 Gragerbach/Bodenwies (Mülln.)
26.8.80 Wendbachtal/Trattenbach (Mülln.)

20.7.80 Innerbreitenau/Molln (Hauser)

20.7.80 Oberweng/Spital a. Pyhrn (Purst.)

27.7.80 Waschriegel/Alpkogel (Kapfer)
26.6.80 Schreibachfall/Trattenbach (Fürlg.)
14.6.80 Umgebung Amstettnerhütte

Gaflenz/Oberland (Fürlg.)
24.6.80 Pechgraben/Großraming (Fürlg.)
5.7.80 Mösern/Trattenbach (Fürlg.)

7.5.80 Kienberg/Micheldorf (Purst.)
24.5*80 Rebensteinermauern/Laussa (Fürlg.)

19.6.80 Reichraming (Hoffm.)
11.5.80 Rading/V/indischgarsten (Purst.)
15.5.80 Rinnerbergen/Leonstein (Purst.)
7.6.80 Kienberg/Trattenbach (Fürlg.)
7.6.80 Weißenbach/Reichraming (Fürlg.)

26.6.80 Schreibachfall/Trattenbach (Fürlg.)
5.7.80 Mösern/Trattenbach (Fürlg.)

15.9.80 u. 27.9.80 Wolfern (Hauser)
21.9.80 Laussa/Losenstein (Pramh.)
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Thecla
betulae L.:

Strymon
spini Schiff.:

w-album Knoch.:

Callophris
rubi L.:

Heodes
virgaureae L.:

tityrus Poda:
Lycaena

phlaeas L.:

Palaeochrysophanus
hippothoe L.:

Cupido
minimus Pniessl.

Celastrina
argiolus L.:

Maculinea

alcon Schiff.:

arion L.:

Cyaniris
semiargus Rott.:

Polymmatus
icarus Rott.:

Lysandra
argester Bergstr,
(hylas Esp.)
coridon Poda:

Erynnis
tages L.:

7.9.80 Ennsberg/Kastenreith
6.9.80 Redtenbachtal, Stadler 750 m

Windischgarsten

26.7.80 Kienberg/Micheldorf

26.8.80 Wendbachtal/Trattenbach
2.8.80 Schreibachfall/Trattenbach

26.5.80 Holzöstersee/Ibmer Moos
27.5.80 Ibmer Moos

2*8*80 Rading/Windischgarsten

27.5.80 Holzöstersee/Ibmer Moos

25.5*80 Holzöstersee/Ibmer Moos
2i+.6.8O Sauzahn/Losenstein
27.8.80 Dambachtal/Steyr

27.7.80 Sonnberg/Steinbach/Ziehberg
19.7.80 Rumplhöhe/Oberdambach
6*7.80 Weißenbach/Reichraming
6.7.80 Reichramingbachtal

2^.5.80 Laussa/Losenstein
26.7.80 Effertsbach/Klaus bo.
20.7.80 Innerbreitenau/Molln
25.5.80 Großternberg
Iit.6.80 Umgebung Amstettnerhütte

Gaflenz/Oberland

17.6.80 Schönau/Kametrieß, Trattenbach
16.5.80 Dambachtal/Steyr

3*9.80 Oberternberg

19.7.80 Rumplhöhe/Oberdambach
20.7.80 Innerbreitenau/Molln

23*6.80 Rumplhöhe/Oberdambach
20.7*80 Innerbreitenau/Molln
20.7.80 Oberweng/Spital am Pyhrn
21*. 6 «80 Pechgraben/Großraming

10.6.80 Wolfern
6.7.80 Laussa/Losenstein
6.7.80 Weißenbach/Reichraming

if. 10.80 Laussa/Losenstein

11.8.80 Kremsmauer 900 m
3.9.80 Oberternberg
20.7.80 Laussa/Losenstein
19.8.79 Reidlerkogel/Losenstein

5.80 Bäckengraben/Ternberg
2if.5.80 Laussa/Losenstein
2^.5*80 Rebensteinermauern/Laussa
25*5.80 Großternberg

8

(Mülln.)

(Mülln.)

(Purst.)

(Mülln.)
(Mülln.)

(Hauser)
(Hauser)

(Purst.)

(Hauser)

(Hauser)
(Hauser)
(Mülln.)

(Purst.)
(Hauser)
(Fürig.)
(Mülln.)

(Mülln.)
(Kapfer)
(Hauser)
(Fürig.)

(Fürlg.)

(Fürig.)
(Fürig.)

(Hauser)

(Hauser)
(Hauser)

(Hauser)
(Hauser)
(Purst.)
(Fürig.)

(Hauser)
(Pramh.)
(Fürig.)

(Mülln.)

(Hauser)
(Hauser)
(Pramh.)
(Fürig.)

(Kr-sen)
(Mülln.)
(Fürig.)
(Fürig.)
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Reverdinus
floccifera Zeller:
(altheae Hbn.)

Pyrgus
malvae L.:

Spialia
sertorius Hffmgg.:
(sao Hbn.)

Carterocephalus

6.7.80
6.7.80

27.5.80
15.5.80
24.5.80
25.5.80
25.5.80
23.6.80
5.7.80

25.5.80
14.6.80

6.7.80
3.5.80

Reichramingbachtal
Weißenbach/Reichraming

Ibmer Moos
Dambachtal/Steyr
Laussa/Losenstein
Mühlbachtal/Steyr
Paukengraben/Ternberg
Brunnenschutzgebiet Steyr
Mosern/Trattenbach
Mühlbachtal/Steyr
Umgebung Ämstettnerhütte
Gaflenz/Oberland

Kienberg/Micheldorf
Paltenbachtal/Frauenstein

(Mülln.)
(Fürig.)

(Hauser)
(Mülln.)
(Mülln.)
(Mülln.)
(Mülln.)
(Fürig.)
(Fürig.)
(Fürig.)

(Fürig.)

(Purst.)
(Wimmer)

palaemon Pali.: 6.7.80
26.5.80
8.6.80
7.6.80
25.5.80
23.6.80
24.5.80

Adopaea
lineola

sivester
(Thaumas

Ochlodes

0.:

Poda:
Hufn.)

18.7.80
18.8.80
5.7.80

26.7.80
18.8.80
15.8.80
2.8.80

venata Brehm u. Grey:

Effertsbach/Klaus bo. (Kapfer)
Holzöstersee/Ibmer Moos (Hauser)
Wolfern (Hauser)
Weißenbachtal/Reichraming (Fürig.)
Mühlbach/Steyr (Fürig.)
Brunnenschutzgebiet Steyr (Fürlg.)
Laussa/Leonstein (Mülln.)

Wolfenerwald/Steyr (Hauser)
Wolfern (Hauser)
Mösern/Trattenbach (Fürlg.)
Effertsbach/Klaus (Kapfer)
Mühlbach/Steyr (Fürlg.)
Wendbach/Trattenbach (FUrlg.)
Schreibachfall/Trattenbach (Mülln.)

5.7.80 Wolfenerwald/Steyr (Hauser)
20.7.80 Innerbreitenau/Molln (Hauser)
6.7.80 Effertsbach/Klaus (Kapfer)
7.9.80 Herndleck/Trattenbach (Fürlg.)
2.8.80 Schreibachfall/Trattenbach (Mülln.)
17.8.80 Gragerbach/Bodenwies (Mülln.)
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